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LCB Draft of Proposed Regulation R093-07 

PROPOSED REGULATION OF THE 

STATE CONTRACTORS’ BOARD 

LCB File No. R093-07 

September 10, 2007 

EXPLANATION – Matter in italics is new; matter in brackets [omitted material] is material to be omitted. 

 

AUTHORITY: §§1 and 2, NRS 624.100, 624.218 and 624.220. 
 

A REGULATION relating to licenses of contractors; revising provisions relating to licenses in 
the specialty of constructing, altering or improving video service networks; and 
providing other matters properly relating thereto. 

 

 Section 1.  NAC 624.574 is hereby amended to read as follows: 

 624.574  The Board will grant to qualified applicants a license in the specialty of 

constructing, altering or improving [community antenna television systems.] video service 

networks. The Board designates such a license as a “Classification C-42” license. A person who 

holds a classification C-42 license may construct, alter or improve [community antenna 

television systems.] video service networks. 

 Sec. 2.  On the effective date of this regulation, a person who holds a classification C-42 

license that was issued pursuant to the former provisions of NAC 624.574 shall be deemed to 

hold a classification C-42 license issued pursuant to the provisions of that section as amended by 

the provisions of this regulation. 
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LCB Draft of Proposed Regulation R147-07 

PROPOSED REGULATION OF THE  

STATE CONTRACTORS’ BOARD 

LCB File No. R147-07 

October 29, 2007 

EXPLANATION – Matter in italics is new; matter in brackets [omitted material] is material to be omitted. 

 

AUTHORITY: §1, NRS 624.100 and 624.220. 
 

A REGULATION relating to contractors; establishing a limit on asbestos removal for a licensed 
contractor not licensed for abatement or removal of asbestos; and providing other 
matters properly relating thereto. 

 

 Section 1.  Chapter 624 of NAC is hereby amended by adding thereto a new section to read 

as follows: 

 1.  If a licensed contractor who is engaging in activity for the abatement of asbestos has 

not obtained a contractor’s license which is classified for the removal of asbestos 

(subclassification A-23), the licensed contractor may not: 

 (a) Remove more than 25 linear feet or 10 square feet of asbestos-containing material, as 

defined in 29 C.F.R. § 1926.1101(b); or 

 (b) Exceed the federal standards for permissible exposure limits established in 29 C.F.R. § 

1926.1101. 

 2.  The provisions of this section do not authorize a licensed contractor to engage in 

activity for the abatement of asbestos unless the licensed contractor has complied with all 

other applicable statutes and regulations. 

 3.  As used in this section, “activity for the abatement of asbestos” has the meaning 

ascribed to it in NAC 618.854. 


